Recording Requested By:
Bank of America, N.A.

Prepared By:
Marcus Jones

16001 N. Dallas Pkwy
Addison, TX 75001
When recorded mail to:
CoreLogic

Mail Stop: ASGN

1 CoreLogic Drive

Westiabe TR 76262-9823 AR A
20130726000305030 1/1 $12.00

Wi e
7/26/2013 02:16:49 PM FILED/CERT

DoclD# 21823048472317897
Property Address:
148 Moss Stone Ln

Calera, AL 35040-7663
ALO-AM 25549624  6/10/2013 NSO0603D This space for Recorder's use

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For Value Received, the undersigned holder of a Mortgage (herein “Assignor”) whose address is 1800 TAPO

CANYON ROAD, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063 does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC whose address is 350 HIGHLAND DRIVE, LEWISVILLE, TX 75067 all

beneficial interest under that certain Mortgage described below together with the note(s) and obligations therein
described and the money due and to become due thereon with interest and all rights accrued or to accrue under said

Mortgage.

Original Lender: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC,, AS
NOMINEE FOR SOUTHPOINT BANK, AN ALABAMA CHARTERED BANK

Original Borrower(s): DAVID W NOBLE, AND TESLA A. NOBLE, HUSBAND AND WIFE

Date of Mortgage: 2/18/2011

Original Loan Amount: $103,312.00
Recorded in Shelby County, AL on: 3/2/2011, mortgage book N/A, page N/A and instrument number
20110302000070770

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Mortgage to be executed on

/1D/1%

Bank of America, N.A.
A
By: /m m ﬁ MW
Rabia Naeem :
Assista_nt _Vice President

State of TX, County of _ 'DO\\\ QS

On (O o172~ 2 beforeme, SV ye v or Luu\ oA a Notary Public, personally
appeared Rabia Nagem | ; ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT of Bank of
America, N.A. personally known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s)}id/are subscribed to the within
document and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in histhéep/their authorized capacity(ies), and
that by his@/their signature(s) on the document the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

. u¢ N tSHE.f\JRble’_OI\é WYAfTT
. oz Nolary Public, State of Texas
| ;\: E N o U_H\Qcci— ) .:?" My Commission Expires

Notary Public: _ov 3 oovr o G OO KA 07/23/2016
My Commission Expires: O~ 23~V 1,




